

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

Ordir	nance					
	lanee			Status:	Passed	
9/27/	2022			In control:	Appropriations Committee	
10/27	7/2022			Final action:	10/27/2022	
DEV	ELOPMEN	IT FUNDS	TO L	OUISVILLE ME	ETRO POLICE DEPARTMENT	FOR THE
Jame	es Peden (R-23)				
1. O-294-22 V.1 101322 D23 NDF for Four Flock Safety Cameras.pdf, 2. O-294-22 Supporting Documents LMPD.pdf, 3. ORD 145 2022.pdf						
Ver.	Action By			Α	ction	Result
1	Metro Cor	uncil		p	assed	
1	Appropria	itions Comi	mittee	e re	ecommended for approval	Pass
		uncil			ssigned	
	10/27 AN C DEVI INST Jame 1. O- Docu Ver.	DEVELOPMEN INSTALLATION James Peden (1. O-294-22 V. Documents LM Ver. Action By 1 Metro Co	10/27/2022 AN ORDINANCE APPRO DEVELOPMENT FUNDS INSTALLATION AND MO James Peden (R-23) 1. O-294-22 V.1 101322 E Documents LMPD.pdf, 3. Ver. Action By 1 Metro Council	10/27/2022 AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIA DEVELOPMENT FUNDS TO L INSTALLATION AND MONITO James Peden (R-23) 1. O-294-22 V.1 101322 D23 N Documents LMPD.pdf, 3. ORD Ver. Action By 1 Metro Council	10/27/2022 Final action: AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$11,400 DEVELOPMENT FUNDS TO LOUISVILLE MEINSTALLATION AND MONITORING OF FOU James Peden (R-23) James Peden (R-23) 1. O-294-22 V.1 101322 D23 NDF for Four Flor Documents LMPD.pdf, 3. ORD 145 2022.pdf Ver. Action By A 1 Metro Council particular	10/27/2022 Final action: 10/27/2022 AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$11,400 FROM DISTRICT 23 NEIGHBO DEVELOPMENT FUNDS TO LOUISVILLE METRO POLICE DEPARTMENT INSTALLATION AND MONITORING OF FOUR FLOCK SAFETY CAMERAS James Peden (R-23) 1. O-294-22 V.1 101322 D23 NDF for Four Flock Safety Cameras.pdf, 2. O-2 Documents LMPD.pdf, 3. ORD 145 2022.pdf Ver. Action By 1 Metro Council

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$11,400 FROM DISTRICT 23 NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUNDS TO LOUISVILLE METRO POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR THE INSTALLATION AND MONITORING OF FOUR FLOCK SAFETY CAMERAS IN DISTRICT 23.

SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER PEDEN

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT ("THE COUNCIL") AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: The sum of \$11,400 is hereby appropriated from District 23 Neighborhood

Development Funds to Louisville Metro Police Department for the installation and monitoring of four

Flock safety cameras in District 23.

SECTION II: The Council has determined the funds requested in this Ordinance will be

expended for a public purpose.

SECTION III: This grant is subject to the Council's Policies and Procedures as adopted and

effective at the date of passage of this Ordinance.

SECTION IV: This Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and approval or otherwise becoming law.

Sonya Harward Metro Council Clerk	James President of the Council	_ David
Greg Fischer Mayor	Approval Date	

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney

BY: _____

O-294-22 Flock Safety Cameras D23 KDM 9-28-22